

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 775/2020

YASHODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAMOHAN ALIAS CHHOTU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.64590/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.64591/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner(wife) seeks transfer of the Divorce case filed by the respondent from the Court at Hathras, U.P. to a competent court at Delhi. Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sharma, the learned counsel submits that the infant son born to the couple is residing with the Petitioner at Delhi. Besides, she has applied for Maintenance and has also filed a Complaint against the respondent, which are pending before the Forums at New Delhi.

In view of above, let notice, returnable in four weeks be issued.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Marriage Dissolution Petition No. 284 of 2019 titled Chandramohan alias Chhotu Vs. Yashoda, pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Hathras, U.P.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER