

ITEM NO.18 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 775/2020

YASHODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAMOHAN ALIAS CHHOTU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 64590/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 02-02-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gulshan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As there is some connectivity issue in the video  
conferencing, list the matter after ten days.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER